

P.S. Occasionally we come up against supply problems which means we have to substitute bits in our hampers.

Don't worry anything we swap in will always be same value and quality (or higher) than the original, and we'll make sure it meets any dietary requirements.

Just bear in mind if we do have to do a swap, the nutritional and allergy summaries on here might not be quite right.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Joe & Seph's Double Chocolate Gourmet Popcorn Purple Label 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, Big Yellow Storage, Unit 1, Unit 1 1000 North Circular Rd, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, NW2 7JP
Supplier Name and Address	Joe & Seph's Popcorn, Big Yellow Storage, Unit 1, Unit 1 1000 North Circular Rd, London, Greater London, NW2 7JP
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Chocolate (15%) {Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter (20%), Cocoa Mass (17%), <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrup, Cream ( <b>MILK</b> )

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Celery Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool,dry, dark place
Instructions for use	Once open, consume within five days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2000	Energy (kcal)	480	Salt	0.6
Fat	29.2	of which saturates	18		
Carbohydrate	56.1	of which sugars	36.7		
Fibre		Protein	3.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Pea Green Boat Cheese Sables Cumin 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, Midlothian, United Kingdom, EH6 5NA
Supplier Name and Address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, Midlothian, EH6 5NA
Ingredients	Organic Scottish <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>GLUTEN</b> ) (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Mature Cheddar Cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ) (31%), Italian Parmigiano REGGiano Cheese ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt, Rennet) (15%), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Cumin Seeds (2.5%), Sea Salt, Garlic Powder

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2345	Energy (kcal)	563	Salt	1.5
Fat	38.5	of which saturates	25.3		
Carbohydrate	34.9	of which sugars	0.9		
Fibre	2.6	Protein	18.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Stas Milk Chocolate Bauble with White Chocolate Straight Drizzle and Sprinkles 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell and Franks, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP
Supplier Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	<b>MILK</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Coconut Oil, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), <b>MILK</b> Chocolate Scaglietti (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (4%), Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Additive: Sorbitan Tristearate, Vanilla Flavour, Glazing Agents (Glucose Syrup, Acacia, Modified Starch, Potassium Sorbate, Glycerine, Shellac))), Gold Powder (Carrier: Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	uk
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2340	Energy (kcal)	562	Salt	0.2
Fat	38	of which saturates	24		
Carbohydrate	46	of which sugars	46		
Fibre	0	Protein	7.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	The Fine Cheese Co. Chive and Extra Virgin Olive Oil Crackers 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits Ltd, Britannia House, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE6 1HA
Supplier Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Chippenham, South Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, SN14 8HZ
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Extra Virgin Olive Oil 11%, Autolysed yeast, Dried chives 2%, Sea salt, Sodium bicarbonate

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Celery Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1697	Energy (kcal)	402	Salt	2.4
Fat	12	of which saturates	1.8		
Carbohydrate	65.4	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	12.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Kingsdown Blackcurrant Sparkle 750ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	CMB Water Limited T/A Kingsdown Water, walmer court farm, deal, kent, united kingdom, CT14 7NA
Supplier Name and Address	CMB Water Limited T/A Kingsdown Water, walmer court farm, deal, kent, CT14 7NA
Ingredients	spring water, white cane sugar, NFC blackcurrant juice

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	united kingdom
Storage Instructions	dark cool place
Instructions for use	chill and invert bottle before opening
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	153	Energy (kcal)	36	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	9	of which sugars	9		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Delicioso Salsa Romesco 165g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Karimix UK Ltd, Stone Stile Farm, Faversham, Kent, UK, ME139SD
Supplier Name and Address	Delicioso UK Ltd, Unit 8 Tower Business Park, Tower Road Berinsfield, Oxford, Oxfordshire, United Kingdom, OX10 7LN
Ingredients	Tomatoes, roasted morrones peppers, nora peppers (peppers, citric acid), <b>HAZELNUTS (NUTS)</b> , olive oil, sherry vinegar, garlic, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , paprika , salt, cornflour, black pepper

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient Storage; Once is opened please keep it refrigerated
Instructions for use	Ambient Storage; Once is opened please keep it refrigerated
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	404	Energy (kcal)	97	Salt	1.1
Fat	7	of which saturates	0.7		
Carbohydrate	5.2	of which sugars	2.9		
Fibre	1.7	Protein	1.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Company Breakfast Ground Coffee (Kraft Bag/Cream Label) 113g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	EDINBURGH TEA & COFFEE COMPANY, 15G, 214 SIR HARRY LAUDER ROAD, EDINBURGH, City of Edinburgh, United Kingdom, EH15 2QA
Supplier Name and Address	Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Co Ltd, 15G, 214 Sir Harry Lauder Road, Edinburgh, United Kingdom, EH15 2QA
Ingredients	Coffee

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry area away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	Cafetieres - 1.Boil water and warm jug 2.Spoon coffee into jug, one dessert spoon for every cup required 3. Pour in water and stir 4.Allow to stand for 3-5 minutes depending on strength preference
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes



DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Odysea Houmous 265g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Pelopac SA, Industrial Area of Thessaloniki, Thessaloniki, Sindos, Greece, 57022
Supplier Name and Address	Odysea Limited, 2 Dorma Trading Park, Staffa Road, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, E10 7QX
Ingredients	Chickpeas (52%), Water, Tahini ( <b>SESAME</b> ) (10%), Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Lemon Juice, Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid), Garlic Powder, Sea Salt, Cumin, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Red Pepper Powder.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Manufactured in Greece. Primary ingredient (chickpeas) are from Turkey, Italy, Germany.
Storage Instructions	Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 5 days.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	821	Energy (kcal)	197	Salt	1.4
Fat	12	of which saturates	1.5		
Carbohydrate	15.7	of which sugars	1.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Ooh! Chocolata Fruity Jellies 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42, Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS48 1JE
Supplier Name and Address	Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42, Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS48 1JE
Ingredients	Sugar, glucose syrup, gelling agent: pectin, acidulant: citric acid, natural colours: anthocyanins, chlorophylls, curcumin, paprika extract), natural flavourings: apple, lemon, orange, raspberry, blackcurrant.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1539	Energy (kcal)	362	Salt	0.2
Fat	0.27	of which saturates	0.2		
Carbohydrate	88.2	of which sugars	61.7		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Savoursmiths Truffle and Rosemary Potato Crisps 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths Ltd, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridge, UK, CB224QF
Supplier Name and Address	Savoursmiths Ltd, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridge, UK, CB224QF
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Black Truffle & Rosemary Flavour Seasoning (Rice flour, yeast extract powder, sugar, onion powder, natural flavouring, salt, garlic powder, herb (rosemary, thyme, parsley), acid (citric acid E330), anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide E551 (non-declarable processing aid)), spice (white pepper), black summer truffle extract, mushroom powder).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk      Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from light.
Instructions for use	Store in a cool dry place away from light.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2100	Energy (kcal)	502	Salt	1.4
Fat	28	of which saturates	3		
Carbohydrate	53	of which sugars	3		
Fibre	7	Protein	4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	The Carbon Neutral Drinks Co. Milk Chocolate Drinking Powder 250g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clandeboye Agencies Ltd, 16 Kilbegs Road, Antrim, N.Ireland, BT41 4NN
Supplier Name and Address	918 Coffee Co, Unit B Semley Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, SP7 9AN
Ingredients	Sugar, fat (reduced cocoa powder 14%), Whey powder (from <b>MILK</b> ), Skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, Fully hydrogenated vegetable fat, Coconut, modified starch, Glucose syrup from <b>WHEAT</b> or <b>MAIZE</b> , Salt, stabiliser, emulsifier, thickener, flavours

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	various origins
Storage Instructions	sealed and in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1640	Energy (kcal)	388	Salt	1.06
Fat	4.1	of which saturates	4.1		
Carbohydrate	76.1	of which sugars	71.5		
Fibre	4.4	Protein	7.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Cambrook Extraordinary Cocktail Mix No 6 140g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Supplier Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Ingredients	<b>PEANUTS (38%), CASHEWS (NUTS) (20%), ALMONDS (NUTS) (14%), MACADAMIAS (NUTS) (10%),</b> Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>GLUTEN</b> ), <b>SESAME</b> Seeds, Potato Starch, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Honey. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic. Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Smoke Flavouring, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Chilli, Paprika, Garlic, Natural Flavouring. Colour: Paprika Extract. Natural Antioxidant: Tocopherol Concentrate (Vitamin E). Stabiliser: Sodium Bicarbonate.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack any time.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2461	Energy (kcal)	591	Salt	1
Fat	45.6	of which saturates	7.2		
Carbohydrate	26.3	of which sugars	12.2		
Fibre	5.5	Protein	19		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	The Cherry Tree Cherry & Amaretto Extra Jam 225g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cherry Tree UK Ltd, Cherry Tree Preserves, Unit 38, Martock Business Park, MARTOCK, Somerset, United Kingdom, TA12 6HB
Supplier Name and Address	Cherry Tree UK Ltd, Unit 38, Martock Business Park, MARTOCK, Somerset, United Kingdom, TA12 6HB
Ingredients	cherries, amaretto (8%), gelling agent: pectin, amaretto flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid. May Contain Fruit Stones. Prepared with 51g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 61g per 100g.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient storage, in a cool location away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1123	Energy (kcal)	264	Salt	0.02
Fat	0.2	of which saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	61.5	of which sugars	61.3		
Fibre	1.1	Protein	0.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Cole's Connoisseur Christmas Pudding with Cognac in Box 454g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cole's Puddings Ltd, Station Approach, Great Chesterford, Essex, United Kingdom, CB10 1PG
Supplier Name and Address	Cole's Puddings Ltd, Station Approach, Great Chesterford, Essex, United Kingdom, CB10 1PG
Ingredients	Vine Fruits (19%) (Currants, Sultanas, Raisins), Prune Paste (Prunes, Water, Sugar),Brown Sugar, Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil*, Sunflower Oil, <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Black Treacle, Cognac (8%), Breadcrumbs ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water , Salt, Yeast), <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Brandy (6%), Chopped <b>WALNUTS (NUTS)</b> (5%), <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (3%), Dried Apricots (Apricots, Rice Flour), Chopped Orange Peel, Orange Juice From Concentrate, Lemon Juice From Concentrate, Mixed Spice, Salt, <b>ALMOND (NUTS)</b> Oil. *certified. sustainable Palm Oil.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs   Milk   Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Ambient product. Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	See pack.
Alcoholic Strength	14

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1487	Energy (kcal)	355	Salt	0.41
Fat	14	of which saturates	5.1		
Carbohydrate	45	of which sugars	30		
Fibre	2.1	Protein	4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast Tea - 30 Finest Tea Bags 90g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, hu15 2ts
Supplier Name and Address	Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, hu15 2ts
Ingredients	100% Black Tea

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Sri Lanka
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes



DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Seggiano Chocolate Panettone 500g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lineapane s.r.l., Via Mazzini, 49 25076 Odolo, Italy, 25076
Supplier Name and Address	Peregrine Trading Ltd, Wedmore street 3, London, N194RU
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate 26% (minimum 47% Cocoa solids: sugar, cocoa paste, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), <b>WHEAT</b> flour, <b>BUTTER</b> , water, Sugar, <b>EGG</b> yolk, orange paste (sugar, orange zest, acacia honey), Dark Chocolate 2% (minimum 72% Cocoa solids: cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), lemon paste (lemon, sugar), sea salt, <b>BARLEY</b> malt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, reseal the packet to maintain freshness and eat within two weeks.
Instructions for use	Warm to room temperature before serving. Perfect gift or enjoy with family and friends at Christmas time.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2038	Energy (kcal)	488	Salt	-0.7
Fat	38.2	of which saturates	21		
Carbohydrate	33.7	of which sugars	20.1		
Fibre	2.5	Protein	4.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Rendles Mini Cheese Twists with Gouda & Edam 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Springvale Foods, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, United Kingdom, IP38AX
Supplier Name and Address	Springvale Foods Ltd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, United Kingdom, IP38AX
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour, butter ( <b>MILK</b> ) 28%, grated Gouda cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ) 10%, grated Edam cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ) 6%, salt, skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, pepper, <b>MUSTARD</b> seed. <b>WHEAT</b> flour, butter 28% (contains <b>MILK</b> ), grated Gouda cheese 10% (contains <b>MILK</b> ), grated Edam cheese 6% (contains <b>MILK</b> ), salt, skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, spices: pepper, <b>MUSTARD</b> .

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2278	Energy (kcal)	546	Salt	2
Fat	35	of which saturates	24		
Carbohydrate	43	of which sugars	1.4		
Fibre	1.2	Protein	14		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Tenuta Marmorelle Wild Berries Soft Nougat Slice 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Rivoltini Alimentaria Dolciaria, Via Delle Industrie 22, Vescovato, Italy, (CR), 26039
Supplier Name and Address	Tenuta Marmorelle Limited, Unit 5, 6 & 7 Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, Berkshire, unite, RG19 4AJ
Ingredients	<b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , glucose syrup, honey, wild berries paste 4% (sugar, raspberries 20%, blueberries 5%, blackberries 5%, strawberries 5%, wild cherries 5%, acid: citric acid, vegetable concentrate (carrot, hibiscus), natural flavours, stabiliser: pectin), white chocolate flavored coating (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, coconut oil, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavour, citric acid), <b>EGG</b> white, wild berries 3,5% (blueberries, cranberries, raspberries, sugar, sunflower oil, stabiliser: calcium chloride, acid: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate), concentrate (carrot, black currant), gelling agent (pectin, sodium alginate), glucose-fructose syrup (invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup), wafer (potato starch, water, sunflower oil).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	25°C max in a cool, dark and dry place.
Instructions for use	No preparation required
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1990	Energy (kcal)	472	Salt	0.14
Fat	18	of which saturates	1.5		
Carbohydrate	65	of which sugars	61		
Fibre	4	Protein	10		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Frank's Luxury Rocky Road Oaties 220g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Franks Luxury Biscuits Company Limited, Unit 4C, Ramsden Road, Rotherwas Industrial Estate, Hereford, Herefordshire, United Kingdom, HR2 6LR
Supplier Name and Address	Frank's Luxury Biscuits, The bakery, Unit 4c, Ramsden Road, Rotherwas Industrial Estate, England, United Kingdom, HR2 6LR
Ingredients	Ingredients: <b>WHEAT</b> flour (calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamide, thiamine, sodium carbonate, calcium phosphate), sugar, <b>OATS</b> (15%), margarine (vegetable oil: palm, rapeseed; water, salt; emulsifier polyglycerol ester of fatty acids (E475); Flavouring; Colouring: annatto bixin (E160b(i), curcumin E100), dark choc chunks (8%) ( cocoa mass, sugar, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring (possible traces of <b>MILK</b> )) ,golden syrup, white choc chunk (5%) (sugar, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa butter, <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), marshmallows (4%) (glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, gelatine(pork), anticaking agent: maize starch, flavouring, processing aid: glycerol), cocoa, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	480	Energy (kcal)	2010	Salt	0.79
Fat	21.4	of which saturates	8.8		
Carbohydrate	64.8	of which sugars	38.4		
Fibre	0	Protein	5.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Grandma Wild's 6 Luxury Brandy Mince Pies
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wild's (J Wild - Confectioners Ltd), The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Supplier Name and Address	Grandma Wild's (J Wild - Confectioners Ltd), The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Ingredients	Mincemeat (42%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil ) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Brandy (2%), Invert Sugar Syrup

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Instructions for use	For best results serve warm: Directions: 1. Pre-heat oven to 180 °C (160 °C), 356 °F or Gas Mark 4. 2. Leave the Pie in its foil container and place it on a baking tray and put it on the middle shelf of the oven. 3. Heat for 8-10 minutes. ⚠Caution, the filling may be extremely hot. Take extra care when eating. ⚠Do not re-heat in the microwave
Alcoholic Strength	1.2

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1606	Energy (kcal)	383	Salt	0.33
Fat	16	of which saturates	6		
Carbohydrate	55	of which sugars	29		
Fibre	1.1	Protein	3.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Joybox Milk Chocolate Hazelnuts 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Rascal Confectionery, Samal House, Langley Close, Romford, Essex, United Kingdom, RM3 8XB
Supplier Name and Address	Joypots, Unit A Grangewood House, Oakwood Hill, Loughton, Essex, IG10 3TZ, Loughton, Essex, United Kingdom, IG10 3TZ
Ingredients	<b>MILK</b> Chocolate (65%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey ( <b>MILK</b> ), Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil SG), Full Cream <b>MILK</b> Powder, Butter Oil ( <b>MILK</b> ), Emulsifier: (Lecithins)), <b>HAZELNUT (NUTS)</b> (35%), Glazing Agents: (Gum Arabic, Shellac). <b>MILK</b> Solids 20% min, Cocoa Solids 20% min. Contains Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter. For Allergens, see ingredients in Bold. May also contain PEANUTS

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Peanuts				
Country of Origin	United Kingdom				
Storage Instructions	No Direct Sunlight, Max temp: 18c, Max Humidity: 80% R/H				
Instructions for use	n/a				
Alcoholic Strength	0				

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2388	Energy (kcal)	574	Salt	-0.8
Fat	41.1	of which saturates	13.6		
Carbohydrate	40.6	of which sugars	39.6		
Fibre	2.8	Protein	10		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Silver & Green Pitted Kalamata Olives 220g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Silver & Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Supplier Name and Address	Silver and Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Ingredients	Pitted Kalamata Olives (76%), Rapeseed Oil (23%), Salt, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Instructions for use	Ready to consume
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1243	Energy (kcal)	302	Salt	2.1
Fat	33	of which saturates	4.3		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	2.2	Protein	0.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Hebridean Baker Heather Honey Shortbread 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, STORNOWAY, Isle of Lewis, United Kingdom, HS1 2SF
Supplier Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, STORNOWAY, Isle of Lewis, United Kingdom, HS1 2SF
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Margarine [palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, emulsifier: E475, colour: E100; E160b, flavourings], Butter <b>[MILK]</b> , Sugar, Rice flour, Scottish Heather honey (5.5%), Blossom honey (5.5%)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Celery Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in an airtight container in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2220	Energy (kcal)	531	Salt	0.7
Fat	29.4	of which saturates	13.4		
Carbohydrate	60.7	of which sugars	17.3		
Fibre	1.8	Protein	4.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No



DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Vinha Do Fava Reserva 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Laithwaite's Wine Ltd (Direct Wines Limited), 1 Waterside Drive, Theale, Reading, UK, RG7 4SA
Supplier Name and Address	Laithwaite's Wine Ltd (Direct Wines Limited), 1 Waterside Drive, Theale, Reading, UK, RG7 4SA
Ingredients	n/a (Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> )

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Portugal
Storage Instructions	cool dark place
Instructions for use	Single serving 125ml
Alcoholic Strength	14

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Les Anges Sauvignon Blanc 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Loire Properties, Domaine du Landreau, St Lambert du Lattay, Maine-et-Loire, France, 49750
Supplier Name and Address	Sovereign Wines Ltd, Union Mine Rd, Pitts Cleave Industrial Estate, Tavistock, Devon, United Kingdom, PL19 0PW
Ingredients	100 % Sauvignon Blanc Residue sugar 3g/Ltr (Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> )

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	Yes	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Dry cool place
Instructions for use	Open and pour into glass
Alcoholic Strength	11.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Silent Pool Distillers Damson Plum Gin Cordial 50cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Spiritmen Ltd T/A Silent Pool Gin, Silent Pool Distillery, Shere Road, Albury, Surrey, UK, GU5 9BW
Supplier Name and Address	Spiritmen Ltd T/A Silent Pool Gin, Silent Pool Distillery, Shere Road, Albury, Surrey, UK, GU5 9BW
Ingredients	N/A

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	30

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Butlers Chocolates The Chocolate Box Gold 240g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Dublin 17, Dublin, Ireland, D17 A076
Supplier Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Dublin 17, Dublin, Ireland, D17 A076
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed <b>MILK (MILK, sugar)</b> , invert sugar syrup, butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), dark muscovado sugar, water, butterscotch pieces (brown sugar, glucose syrup, butter (17%) ( <b>MILK</b> ), natural flavouring), glycerol, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, <b>HAZELNUTS (NUTS)</b> , natural flavouring, coffee powder, coffee extract, Himalayan rose pink crystal salt, cocoa powder, vanilla extract, preservative: sorbic acid, butter oil ( <b>MILK</b> ), emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt. ( <b>MILK</b> chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% <b>MILK</b> solids minimum. Dark chocolate contains: 58% cocoa solids minimum. White chocolate contains: 26% cocoa solids minimum, 20% <b>MILK</b> solids minimum).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2067	Energy (kcal)	493	Salt	0.22
Fat	27	of which saturates	16		
Carbohydrate	54	of which sugars	48		
Fibre	0	Protein	5.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	From Dorset With Love Red Onion Marmalade 340g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	From Dorset With Love, 27 Glenmore Business Park, Wend-Al Road, Blandford Forum, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT11 7FP
Supplier Name and Address	From Dorset With Love, 27 Glenmore Business Park, Wend-Al Road, Blandford Forum, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT11 7FP
Ingredients	Sugar, Onion, Red Onion (25%), Cider Vinegar, Balsamic Vinegar, Garlic, Spices, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in fridge and consume within 4 weeks
Instructions for use	Serve with sausages and mash, with a ploughmans' lunch or stir into gravies
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	653	Energy (kcal)	156	Salt	0
Fat	0.1	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	38	of which sugars	35		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Il Colmo Prosecco Brut 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Virgin Wines Online LTD, St James' Mill, Whitefriars, Norwich, Norfolk, England, NR3 1TN
Supplier Name and Address	Virgin Wines Online LTD, St James' Mill, Whitefriars, Norwich, Norfolk, England, NR3 1TN
Ingredients	Wine (Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> )

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	11.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	332	Energy (kcal)	77	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes